

CS No. 603/25 MIRA RANI MAITY Vs. KAJAL

27.11.2025

Present: Mr. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

PF not filed, hence, summons could not be issued to the defendant.

On filing of PF and RC within two weeks, let summons of the suit for settlement of issues as well as notice of applications under U/o XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC and U/o XXXIX Rule 10 CPC be issued to the defendant through all permissible modes in terms of previous order, returnable by the next date of hearing.

To come up on 08th January, 2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/27.11.2025/j