

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. S.S. Rawat, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants filed vakalatnama and seeks time to file the reply.

Let written statements be filed within prescribed period after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff who shall be at liberty to file the replication after supplying advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Let affidavits of admission and denial of documents be filed by the next date of hearing after supplying advance copy to the opposite party atleast seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

Parties are directed to remain present on the next date of hearing for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on the interim application on 12.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 08.01.2026