

2 CS 603/25 MIRA RANI MAITY Vs. KAJAL

12.02.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Mr. Soban Singh Rawat Ld. Counsel for the defendant

In spite of calls and waiting, none appeared for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks some more time to file the written statement.

Let the needful be done within the prescribed period of time, with its advance copy to the other other side who shall be at liberty to file replication, if any, with its advance copy to the other side.

List this matter for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit qua admission denial of documents, framing of issues and for arguments on interim application on 16.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.02.2026/j

File taken up again at 11:29 AM on the appearance of Mr. Mohd. Shariq, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. He is apprised of the next date and purpose of hearing fixed in the matter.

List this matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.02.2026/j