

8, CS 603/25
Mira Rani Maity Vs. Kajal

23.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mohd. Sharik, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff and her husband in person.
Ms. Kamal Joshi, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants stated that defendants are not available to make statement in terms of settlement arrived on 16.04.2026. Accordingly, she prayed for adjournment.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for recording statement of the parties on the date already fixed i.e. 30.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 23.04.2026