

10 CS 603/25 MIRA RANI MAITY Vs. KAJAL

30.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Mr. Deepak Kohli.
Both defendants with Ld. Counsels Ms. Kamal Joshi &
Mr. S.S.Rawat.

Parties prayed for disposal of the matter submitting that the disputes involved in the present suit, have been settled between them before the Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi on 16.04.2026.
Heard.

Record reveals that the said settlement has already been received on record.

Let statement of parties be recorded.

Statement of parties recorded separately to this effect.

In view of above, the present suit is disposed of as settled/compromised in terms of Ex. X-1. Parties to remain bound by the terms and conditions of Ex. X-1 and their statement made today.

Decree sheet be drawn accordingly.

Ahlmad is directed to issue necessary certificate regarding refund of court fees in favour of the plaintiff.

File be consigned to the record room.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.04.2026/j